# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Manon Couture	07/07/2009
Nathalie Landry	07/06/2009
Louis-Philippe Vezina	07/06/2009
Michele Dargis	07/06/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medicago Inc.
Street Address:	1020, Route de L'eglise
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G1S 3M7

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13001111

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-556-2100

Email: patentmailnyc@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98901-000600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Shen-Frattura

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025567 FRAME: 0274

\$40.00 13001

501388934

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We:

MANON COUTURE whose full post office address is 985 avenue de Manrese, app. 5, Quebec, Quebec, Canada, G1S 2X2, and NATHALIE LANDRY, whose full post office address is 1060, rue de La Voie oust, St-Jean-Chrysostome, Quebec, Canada, G6Z 1K1, and LOUIS-PHILIPPE VEZINA, whose full post office address is 206, Route 138, Neuville, Quebec, Canada, G0A 2R0, and MICHELE DARGIS, whose full post office address is 765, Avenue Monk, app. 4, Quebec, Quebec, Canada, G1S 3M7, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled SOLUBLE RECOMBINANT INFLUENZA ANTIGENS, as fully described and claimed in PCT application no. PCT/CA2009/Q0041 filed on July 1, 2009 (claiming priority to US provisional application no. 61/078,963 filed on July 8, 2008) for which applications for Letters Patents have been made.

and

WHEREAS, **MEDICAGO INC.**, having a place of business at **1020**, **Route de l'eglise**, **Suite 600**, **Quebec**, **Quebec**, **Canada**, **G1S 3M7**, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in and to all Conventions and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and to all Conventions and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, non-provisional or substitute thereof, and any reissue, re-examination or extension of said Letters Patent.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in United States, Canada and throughout the world to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to a continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, non-provisional or substitute thereof, and any reissue, re-examination or extension of said Letters Patent, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in United States, Canada and throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in United States, Canada and throughout the world

In witne	ss whereof the Assign	or <b>MANON COUTURE</b> h	as executed this Assignment this
<u>∄</u> th day of _	July	, 2009. /// (2005) MANON COUT	URE
WITNESS:			
appeared the a		N COUTURE, to me kno	, 2009, before me personally
person describe	ed in and who execute	d the foregoing instrumer	nt, and acknowledged the same to
be his own free	act and deed.	A. O. co	Podes

Signature of witness

V81901WO
In witness whereof the Assignor <b>NATHALIE LANDRY</b> has executed this Assignment this
(gth day of, 2009.
NATHALIE LANDRY
WITNESS:
On this, 2009, before me personally
appeared the above named NATHALIE LANDRY, to me known and known by me to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to
be his own free act and deed.  Suylauxe four
Signáture of witness
In witness whereof the Assignor LOUIS-PHILIPPE VEZINA has executed this Assignment this day of
WITNESS:
On this 6th day of, 2009, before me personally
On this 6th day of July , 2009, before me personally
On this, 2009, before me personally appeared the above named LOUIS-PHILIPPE VEZINA, to me known and known by me to be
On this

VAN\_LAW\ 518026\1

# V81901WO

person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Signature of witness

VAN\_LAW\ 518026\1 PATENT
RECORDED: 12/23/2010 REEL: 025567 FRAME: 0279